

20.04.2026
Sayandeep
Sl. No. ML 6
Ct. No. 03

WPA 29626 of 2025

Shri Mukul Karmakar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Ms. Malini Chakraborty
Ms. Shampa De

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Tirthankar Dey
Mr. Arka Kr. Nag

.... For the BMC

Mr. Arunima Lala
Mr. D. Dey

.... For the respondent Nos. 6-7

1. The affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Having heard the learned advocate for the parties and having regard to the nature of allegations made in the petition, I direct the municipal authorities to carry out an inspection of the petitioner's flat upon notice to the parties, and to file a report when the matter is taken up next. The inspection must be carried out within a week from date.
3. List this matter in the combined monthly list of May, 2026 under the same heading.
4. The municipal authorities should also propose remedial measures if any, to stop the leakage of water if noted at the ceiling of the petitioner's flat from the flat above. Let a copy of the writ petition be also served on the office of the learned Government Pleader in course of this week. The affidavit-of-service

to that effect be filed when the matter is taken up next.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)