

09.06.2026
M/L 37
Ct No. 3
SG

WPA 29626 of 2025

**Shri Mukul Karmakar
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Malini Chakravorty,
Ms. Shampa De.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Nag, (through VC)
Mr. Tirthankar Dey,

...for the BMC

Ms. Arunima Lala,
Mr. D.N. Dey.

...for respondent nos. 6 & 7

1. On the prayer of Mr. Nag, learned advocate representing the Corporation, time to file report stand extended by a period of two weeks.
2. Ms. Lala, learned advocate representing the respondent nos. 6 and 7 would submit that her clients are ready and willing to cooperate with the Corporation for carrying out the inspection.
3. List this matter on 23.06.2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)