

**01.07.2026**  
**sayandeep**  
**Sl. No. 17**  
**Ct. No. 03**

**WPA 29626 of 2025**

Shri Mukul Karmakar  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Ms. Malini Chakraborty  
Ms. Shampa De  
.... for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag  
Mr. Tirthankar Dey  
Mr. S. Bandyopadhyay  
..... for the BMC

Mr. Sovon Mukherjee  
Mr. Palash Bapari  
..... for the State

Ms. Arunima Lala  
Mr. D. N. Dey  
.... For the respondent Nos. 6-7

1. Today, Mr. Nag, learned advocate representing the BMC would submit on instructions that the inspection as directed by this Court vide order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 shall be carried out on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 at 11 a.m..
2. Having regard to the submissions made in Court today, I am of the view no further notice would be required to be served to the parties and the parties are directed to make themselves available at the time of inspection.
3. It is expected that after the inspection is carried out, the concerned officials shall prepare a minutes of the meeting and also a report and the minutes must be counter signed

by the parties present. The report should also  
enclose photographs of the locale.

4. List this matter on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 for the  
municipality to file the report as directed.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**